$\frac{7}{(100)}$ Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05 - 12 - 2008		United States Patent and Trademark Office
		ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent . 103501	804	d documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)
Bernhard Wessling on behalf of Ormecon GmbH, a subsidiary of Zipperling Kessler & Co. (GmbH & Co.)(Zipperling); and Bernhard Wessling on behalf of Zipperling Kessler & Co. (GmbH & Co.) (Zipperling).		ove, Inc.,a Missouri Corporation, dba CROSSLINK
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Addre	ess: <u>950 Bogler Court</u>
Execution Date(s) April 16, 2008		
Assignment Merger	City: St. Louis	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: St. Louis State: MO Country: USA	
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	0000110 y. <u>-00</u> ,	
Other	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
	1	peing filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	- L.L.
	6,127,033 issue	ed 10-03-2000
Additional numbers a	ttached?	s ☑No 🗧 🗄
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	- <u>T</u>	nber of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name:Marcia T. Greci, Ph.D., Esg.	7 Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP		zed to be charged by credit card
		zed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1220 Main Street 47th Floor	Enclose	ů i
Street Address: 1320 Main Street, 17th Floor		equired (government interest not affecting title
City: Columbia		t Information
	a. Credit	Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>scZip:29201</u>	-	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>864-250-2289</u>	b. Depos	sit/Account Number 50-2548
Fax Number: 803-255-9831	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: marcia.greci@nelsonmullins.com	. Autho	
9. Signature: Marcia	/	······································
Signature		Date
Marcia T. Greci, Ph.D., Esq.		Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing		sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 020951 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE

This Assignment and License is executed and is effective as of the 16th day of April, 2008.

WHEREAS, Ormecon GmbH, ("ORMECON") is a subsidiary of Zipperling Kessler & Co. (GmbH & Co.) ("ZIPPERLING"), each of which is a business organized under the laws of Germany, and each having an office at Ferdinand Harten Strasse 7, Ammersbek, Germany D-22949; and

WHEREAS ORMECON is the owner by assignment from ZIPPERLING of:

1. United States Patent No. 5,567,356, having the title of **EMULSION-POLYMERIZATION PROCESS AND ELECTRICALLY-CONDUCTIVE POLYANILINE SALTS**, which issued on October 22, 1999, from U.S. Patent Application No. 08/335,143, and all foreign counterparts thereof;

2. United States Patent No. 5,863,465, having the title of **EMULSION-POLYMERIZATION PROCESS AND ELECTRICALLY-CONDUCTIVE POLYANILINE SALTS**, which issued on January 26, 1999, from U.S. Patent Application No. 08/596,202, and all foreign counterparts thereof, including, but not limited to EP 079283 (validated at least in Austria, Belgium, Denmark, France, Germany, United Kingdom, Greece, Italy, Netherlands, Spain, and Switzerland), CA 2,204,653, KR 0409109, FI 115059, and JP 3634866; and

3. United States Patent No. 6,127,033, having the title of **SOLVENT SPINNING OF FIBERS CONTAINING AN INTRINSICALLY CONDUCTIVE POLYMER**, which issued on October 3, 2000, from U.S. Patent Application No. 09/179,802, and all foreign counterparts thereof, including, but not limited to WO 94/10574 and any national phase entries thereof (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, LUMIMOVE, INC. (d.b.a. CROSSLINK), a Missouri Corporation having an office at 950 Bolger Court, Saint Louis, Missouri 63026-2029 ("CROSSLINK"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and, in return, is willing to license certain rights in the Patents back to ORMECON;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for CROSSLINK'S promise to pay all reasonable costs for preparing and recording this Assignment and License and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ORMECON, and ZIPPERLING to the extent that its prior assignment of the Patents to ORMECON has been ineffective, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said CROSSLINK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and further agree, without any payment by CROSSLINK, other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses that ORMECON may incur and except as specified herein, to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

PATENT REEL: 020951 FRAME: 0038 CROSSLINK hereby grants to ORMECON a paid up, non-exclusive license under the Patents and for the duration of the validity of the Patents to make, use, sell and offer for sale, in the United States and other countries where rights to the Patents exist, any products or processes that include subject matter that is covered by a claim of the Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ORMECON, ZIPPERLING, and CROSSLINK, by their lawful representatives, have hereto set their hands on the date first set forth above.

ORMECON

Dr. Konhard Bernhard Wessling

Its: Managing Partner PRESIJEN

ZIPPERLING

hard Westing Bv:

Its: Managing Partner

CROSSLINK

Bv:

Donald S: Landy Its: Vice President for Government Relations and Operations